
HOLE BCC Hole # PAR

1 8 4

2 9 4

3 1 4

4 2 5

5 3 3

6 4 4

7 5 3

8 17 5

9 18 4

36

10 10 5

11 11 3

12 12 4

13 13 3

14 14 5

15 15 3

16 16 4

17 6 4

18 7 5

36

TOTAL 72

Back Tee

Back Tee (may also use second tee 528 yds)

Second Tee

Second Tee

Back Tee

Back Tee

Second Tee

521

166

136

Third Tee (may also use fourth tee 375 yards)

Back Tee

Third Tee (will also use fourth tee 133 yards)

166

Third Tee (will also use fourth tee 457 yards)

Blythefield Country Club

YARDAGE

Back Tee

Second Tee

Belmont, MI

OFFICIAL YARDAGE

346

402

550

548

3343

390

Meijer LPGA Classic for Simply Give

LOCATION

Second Tee (Updated for 2025)

Back Tee

Second Tee

428

404

Please save a minimum of 10 - 15 yards in front of the white line yardage on each tee

Any tee forward of the Official Yardage may be used due to course set-up or weather conditions

6611

3268

478

413

406

Back Tee

497

234

Notes: 

370

156

Back Tee (will also use second tee - 185 yards)


