

Meijer LPGA Classic for Simply Give

Blythefield Country Club Belmont, MI

OFFICIAL YARDAGE

HOLE	BCC Hole #	PAR	YARDAGE	LOCATION
1	8	4	346	Back Tee
2	9	4	404	Second Tee
3	1	4	428	Second Tee
4	2	5	550	Back Tee (may also use second tee 528 yds)
5	3	3	136	Back Tee
6	4	4	390	Second Tee
7	5	3	166	Back Tee
8	17	5	521	Second Tee (Updated for 2025)
9	18	4	402	Second Tee
		36	3343	
10	10	5	548	Second Tee
11	11	3	166	Back Tee
12	12	4	406	Back Tee
13	13	3	234	Back Tee (will also use second tee - 185 yards)
14	14	5	497	Third Tee (will also use fourth tee 457 yards)
15	15	3	156	Third Tee (will also use fourth tee 133 yards)
16	16	4	370	Back Tee
17	6	4	413	Third Tee (may also use fourth tee 375 yards)
18	7	5	478	Back Tee
		36	3268	
TOTAL		72	6611	

Notes:

Please save a minimum of 10 - 15 yards in front of the white line yardage on each tee Any tee forward of the Official Yardage may be used due to course set-up or weather conditions